



UK Government
Llywodraeth y DU

Wales Office
Gwydyr House
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru
Tŷ Gwydyr
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

T 020 7210 0840

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk

W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

February 2017



REFERENCE: 17FOI 12

You requested the following information:

- 1. How many civil servants (full-time equivalents) in the department are engaged in work relating to the process of leaving the European Union and the consequences of EU withdrawal?**
- 2. What is the total bill for salaries for civil servants engaged in work relating to the process of leaving the European Union and the consequences of EU withdrawal?**
- 3. What estimates have been made of changes in staffing numbers which will be required after the UK leaves the EU?**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Work relating to the UK exiting the EU forms part of the policy portfolio of most Wales Office staff. The Wales Office does not therefore hold information on the total salaries of civil servants engaged in this work within the department. No assessment has been made of changes to Wales Office staffing after the UK has exited the European Union